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Date : 14/09/2022

Organisateur - Organiser :

Epreuve - Race :

CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE

STAGE CLASSIFICATION
SAMORIN >TRNAVA

SLOVAK CYCLING FEDERATION
Tour de Slovaquie 2022

SUCI

Etape - Stage: 1

Distance : 142.3 km

Moyenne - Average : 45.167km/h

Rang Dqs. ucl ID NOM Pr(_énom Equipe Nat. Te‘mps Ecart Bonif. pg.
Rank  Bib Last name First Name Team Nat. Time Gap Bon.
1 4 10023821362 * VERNON Ethan QUICK-STEP ALPHAVINYLT GBR 03h09'02" 10"
2 27 10034936653 * SYRITSA Gleb ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM RUS 03h09'02" 6"
3 64 10014704978 LONARDI Giovanni EOLO-KOMETACYCLING TEA  |TA 03h09'02" 4"
4 1 10003308993 M@RK@V Michael QUICK-STEPALPHAVINYLT ~ DEN 03h09'02"
5 186 10091211508 BARTA Tomas ATT INVESTMENTS CZE 03h09'02"
6 103 10007895376 JOYCE Colin HUMAN POWERED HEALTH USA 03h09'02"
7 15 10023337170 * VAN BELLE Loe JUMBO-VISMA NED 03h09'02"
8 172 10031567319 * SKERL Daniel CYCLING TEAM FRIULIASD ITA 03h09'02"
9 147 10008624593 TOUPALIK Adam ELKOV - KASPER CZE 03h09'02"
10 193 10006547884 FORTIN Filippo MALOJA PUSHBIKERS ITA 03h09'02"
11 32 10008199312 BARBIER Rudy ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH FRA 03h09'02"
12 161 10010957445 BANASZEK Norbert HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POL  POL 03h09'02"
13 34 10062005818 * GOLDSTEIN Edo ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH ISR 03h09'02"
14 36 10011042018 BEN MOSHE Yuval ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH ISR 03h09'02"
15 81 10015513920 COLNAGH)I Luca BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE® ITA 03h09'02"
16 122 10011140432 VAN SINTMAARTENSDIJK Daan VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING NED 03h09'02"
17 24 10008198807 MARTINELLI Davide ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM ITA 03h09'02"
18 143 10015327903 BABOR Daniel ELKOV - KASPER CZE 03h09'02"
19 85 10009974614 ZANONCELLO Enrico BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE® ITA 03h09'02"
20 101 10076567841 COTE Pier Andre HUMAN POWERED HEALTH CAN 03h09'02"
21 156 10030254280 * MOTTA Alessandro BIESSE-CARRERA ITA 03h09'02"
22 135 10010969468 FINKST Tilen ADRIA MOBIL SLO 03h09'02"
23 72 10005660336 PERON Andrea TEAM NOVO NORDISK ITA 03h09'02"
24 96 10041823350 GONZALEZ LOPEZ David CAJARURAL-SEGUROS RGA  ESP 03h09'02"
25 144 10009488806 NEUMAN Dominik ELKOV - KASPER CZE 03h09'02"
26 204 10015851400 SZOSTKA Pawel SANTIC-WIBATECH POL 03h09'02"
27 134 10008689766 PER David ADRIA MOBIL SLO 03h09'02"
28 201 10015848770 PROC Bartlomiej SANTIC-WIBATECH POL 03h09'02"
29 5 10002782264 STYBAR Zdenek QUICK-STEP ALPHAVINYLT CZE 03h09'02"
30 104 10016094506 ZUKOWSKY Nickolas HUMAN POWERED HEALTH CAN 03h09'02"
31 206 10010661088 HALLER Patrick SANTIC-WIBATECH GER 03h09'02"
32 205 10010184172 RUDYK Bartosz SANTIC-WIBATECH POL 03h09'02"
33 114 10009391503 CARBONI Giovanni EQUIPO KERN PHARMA ITA 03h09'02"
34 113 10042381506 AGIRRE EGANA Jon EQUIPO KERN PHARMA ESP 03h09'02"
35 94 10007245476 LASTRA MARTINEZ Jonathan CAJARURAL-SEGUROSRGA  ESP 03h09'02"
36 57 10046046890 * ROVDER Pavol DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA SVK 03h09'02"
37 106 10054790735 CHRETIEN Charles-Etienne HUMAN POWERED HEALTH CAN 03h09'02"
38 54 10023479135 * KUBIS Lukas DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA SVK 03h09'02"
39 111 10015469359 RUIZ SEDANO l|bon EQUIPO KERN PHARMA ESP 03h09'02"
40 61 10015131879 BAIS Davide EOLO-KOMETACYCLING TEA  |TA 03h09'02"
41 171 10030607524 * ANDREAUS Marco CYCLING TEAM FRIULIASD ITA 03h09'02"
42 47 10015332044 * BLASKO Matej SLOVAKIA NATIONAL SVK 03h09'02"
43 184 10036208363 *HEMING Mika ATT INVESTMENTS GER 03h09'02"
44 125 10022718592 * VAN SINTMAARTENSDIJK Roel VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING NED 03h09'02"
45 181 10009338656 PETRUS Jiri ATT INVESTMENTS CZE 03h09'02"
46 133 10015327293 JARC Aljaz ADRIA MOBIL SLO 03h09'02"
47 207 10015870392 SONNLEITNER Jonas SANTIC-WIBATECH GER 03h09'02"
48 6 10046034059 * SVRCEK Martin QUICK-STEP ALPHA VINYL T SVK 03h09'02"
49 65 10015389234 RIVI Samuele EOLO-KOMETACYCLING TEA  |TA 03h09'02"
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10003214724
10003261103
10040511628
10030624702
10004841896
10008659050
10030120504
10009883068
10007523241
10008653996
10015093079
10009145161
10009765254
10015855945
10007518692
10017114723
10011150536
10058740150
10015094089
10007211730
10008708560
10006903754
10015827451
10015677002
10003245945
10030859926
10029928928
10008730283
10009966530
10006061369
10023376475
10005540195
10017629025
10101230089
10030383818
10003270500
10014477333
10015141478
10005413085
10007659243
10004864532
10004563428
10015833818
10058544635
10005894752
10082355206
10048672459
10059238890
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10007527786
10030315716
10047443690
10009220438
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10046017992
10083124132
10009700889
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10011026860

KUSZTOR Péter
KOREN Kristijan

* BALDERSTONE ROUMENS Abel

* OLIVO Bryan
KARAS Juraj
SCHLEGEL Michal

* DEBIASI Andrea
BUDZINSKI Tomasz
CERNY Josef
BOUWMAN Koen
OTRUBA Jakub

DE BOD Stefan
BROZYNA Piotr
CHZHAN lgor
CONTI Valerio

* RYAN Archie
STOCEK Matus
LEMMEN Bart
AGROTIS Alexandros
CATAFORD Alexander
ZAHALKA Matej
BERTAZZO Liam
MAZZUCCO Fabio
HAEST Jasper
BARTA Jan

* PELLIZZARI Giulio
* TOLIO Alex
KACZMAREK Jakub
KNOX James
STACHOWIAK Adam
LEEMREIZE Gijs
HARING Martin
HOCEVAR Kristjan
PIRA PARADA Yesid

* GALIMBERTI Francesco

TYBOR Patrik
MEO Felix James
RUDYS Paul

NIEVE ITURRALDE Mikel

PLANET Charles
LOZANO RIBA David
SCHULTING Peter
CARRETERO Hector
REIRIG Patrick

ROSA Diego

* MACKELLAR Alastair

* ARRIETA LIZARRAGA Igor

* REHA Filip
BELLERI Michael
TONELLI Alessandro
* GALIMBERTI Lorenzo
JAKOUBEK Tomas
SCHURAN Michal
BERWICK Sebastian
DINA Marton

* KOVAC Samuel

* TUKA Samuel
GAROSIO Andrea
GIDICH Yevgeniy
BUDZINSKI Marcin

TEAM NOVO NORDISK
ADRIA MOBIL

CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA
CYCLING TEAM FRIULIASD
SLOVAKIA NATIONAL

CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA
CYCLING TEAM FRIULIASD
HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POL
QUICK-STEP ALPHAVINYL T
JUMBO-VISMA

ELKOV - KASPER

ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POL
ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
JUMBO-VISMA

ATT INVESTMENTS
VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING
ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH
ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH
ELKOV - KASPER

MALOJA PUSHBIKERS
BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE®
VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING
ELKOV - KASPER

BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE®
BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE®

HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POL
QUICK-STEP ALPHAVINYL T
HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POL
JUMBO-VISMA

DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
ADRIA MOBIL

CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA
BIESSE-CARRERA

DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
MALOJA PUSHBIKERS
MALOJA PUSHBIKERS

CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA
TEAM NOVO NORDISK

TEAM NOVO NORDISK
VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING
EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
MALOJA PUSHBIKERS
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEA
ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH
EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
ELKOV - KASPER
BIESSE-CARRERA

BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE®
BIESSE-CARRERA

ATT INVESTMENTS

ATT INVESTMENTS

ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEA
SLOVAKIA NATIONAL

DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
BIESSE-CARRERA

ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POL
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110 7

111 23
112 174
113 55
114 117
115 107
116 74
117 76
118 116
119 51
120 63
121 41
122 93
123 176
124 202
125 157
126 43
127 127
128 187
129 84
130 67
131 42
132 12
133 77
134 17
135 102
136 105
137 177
138 137
139 132
140 196
141 46
142 153
143 194

10015422778
10004828459
10031967746
10046044163
10011153162
10009382005
10015809869
10011230358
10016233538
10015521701
10011235008
10004572724
10009688967
10029878408
10013842486
10029787367
10004611625
10015508967
10023567344
10029262355
10009333808
10081178169
10008653693
10007189195
10019759082
10009771015
10015093180
10029206680
10015332246
10017587902
10036175728
10046038204
10030229325
10015768241

VANSEVENANT Mauri
GRUZDEV Dmitriy

* DE CASSAN Davide

* LOHINSKY Filip

LOPEZ CARAVACA Jordi
SWIRBUL Keegan
BRAND Sam

* RIDOLFO Filippo
GARCIA PIERNA Carlos
KASKO David
FORTUNATO Lorenzo
SAGAN Juraj

CEPEDA Jefferson

* PETRELLI Gabriele
BRANDLMEIER Stefan

* CIUCCARELLI Riccardo
CANECKY Marek
ZIJLAARD Maikel

* KASPAR Jan

* PINARELLO Alessandro
SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo
* HOZA Denis
HOFSTEDE Lennard
HENTTALA Joonas

* STAUNE-MITTET Johannes
HECHT Gage

STITES Tyler

* SANDRI Edoardo
CEMAZAR Nik

* GLIVAR Gal

* BENZ-KUCH Max

* LISKA Andrej

* GOBBO Lorenzo
WEBER Philip

Aucun coureur hors-délai / No OTL

Nombre de partants : 143

NON PARTANTS -DN S

Dossard/Bib 11 - DEKKER David - JUMBO-VISMA - 10010947644
Dossard/Bib 203 - WOLLENBERG Tim - SANTIC-WIBATECH - 10016518575

Numbers : 2

Aucun abandon - No DNF

QUICK-STEP ALPHAVINYL T
ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD
DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
HUMAN POWERED HEALTH
TEAM NOVO NORDISK
TEAM NOVO NORDISK
EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEA
SLOVAKIA NATIONAL

CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA
CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD
SANTIC-WIBATECH
BIESSE-CARRERA
SLOVAKIA NATIONAL
VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING
ATT INVESTMENTS
BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE®
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEA
SLOVAKIA NATIONAL
JUMBO-VISMA

TEAM NOVO NORDISK
JUMBO-VISMA

HUMAN POWERED HEALTH
HUMAN POWERED HEALTH
CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD
ADRIA MOBIL

ADRIA MOBIL

MALOJA PUSHBIKERS
SLOVAKIA NATIONAL
BIESSE-CARRERA

MALOJA PUSHBIKERS
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01'28"
0"
01'28"
01'30"
01'59"
02'17"
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Date : 14/09/2022

Organisateur - Organiser :

CLASSEMENT GENERAL
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

SAMORIN >TRNAVA

SLOVAK CYCLING FEDERATION

Etape - Stage :

1

Epreuve - Race:  Tour de Slovaquie 2022 Distance : 149.3 km
Moyenne - Average : 45.567km/h

Rang Dqs. ucl ID NOM Pr(_énom Equipe Nat. Te‘mps Ecart

Rank Bib Last name First Name Team Nat. Time Gap
1 4 10023821362 * VERNON Ethan QUICK-STEP ALPHAVINYLTEAM  GBR 03h16'25"
2 2 10007523241 CERNY Josef QUICK-STEP ALPHA VINYL TEAM CZE 03h16'42" 17
3 1 10003308993 MZRK@V Michael QUICK-STEP ALPHA VINYL TEAM DEN 03h16'50" 25"
4 15 10023337170 * VAN BELLE Loe JUMBO-VISMA NED 03h16'50" "
5 145 10015093079 OTRUBA Jakub ELKOV - KASPER CZE 03h16'53" 28"
6 127 10015508967 ZIJLAARD Maikel VOLKERWESSELS CYCLINGTEA  NED 03h16'54" 29"
7 5 10002782264 STYBAR Zdenek QUICK-STEP ALPHA VINYL TEAM CZE 03h16'55" 30"
8 27 10034936653 * SYRITSA Gleb ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM RUS 03h16'55" "
9 21 10009145161 DE BOD Stefan ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM RSA 03h16'56" 31"
10 6 10046034059 * SVRCEK Martin QUICK-STEP ALPHA VINYL TEAM SVK 03h16'57" 32"
11 192 10006903754 BERTAZZO Liam MALOJA PUSHBIKERS ITA 03h16'59" 34"
12 97 10040511628 * BALDERSTONE ROUMENS Abel CAJARURAL-SEGUROS RGA ESP 03h17'00" 35"
13 124 10058740150 LEMMEN Bart VOLKERWESSELS CYCLINGTEA  NED 03h17'01" 36"
14 16 10008653996 BOUWMAN Koen JUMBO-VISMA NED 03h17'01" "
15 106 10054790735 CHRETIEN Charles-Etienne HUMAN POWERED HEALTH CAN 03h17'03" 38"
16 24 10008198807 MARTINELLI Davide ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM ITA 03h17'03" "
17 65 10015389234 RIVI Samuele EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM ITA 03h17'03" "
18 7 10015422778 VANSEVENANT Mauri QUICK-STEP ALPHA VINYL TEAM BEL 03h17'04" 39"
19 141 10003245945 BARTA Jan ELKOV - KASPER CZE 03h17'04" "
20 26 10015855945 CHZHAN Igor ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM KAZ 03h17'05" 40"
21 123 10015677002 HAEST Jasper VOLKERWESSELS CYCLINGTEA  NED 03h17'05" "
22 101 10076567841 COTE Pier Andre HUMAN POWERED HEALTH CAN 03h17'06" 41"
23 175 10030624702 * OLIVO Bryan CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD ITA 03h17'06" "
24 125 10022718592 * VAN SINTMAARTENSDIJK Roel VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEA  NED 03h17'06" "
25 3 10009966530 KNOX James QUICK-STEP ALPHAVINYLTEAM  GBR 03h17'06" "
26 23 10004828459 GRUZDEV Dmitriy ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM KAZ 03h17'06" "
27 13 10023376475 LEEMREIZE Gijs JUMBO-VISMA NED 03h17'07" 42"
28 m 10015469359 RUIZ SEDANO Ibon EQUIPO KERN PHARMA ESP 03h17'07" "
29 146 10008708560 ZAHALKA Matej ELKOV - KASPER CZE 03h17'07" "
30 104 10016094506 ZUKOWSKY Nickolas HUMAN POWERED HEALTH CAN 03h17'08" 43"
31 61 10015131879 BAIS Davide EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM ITA 03h17'08" "
32 142 10059238890 * REHA Filip ELKOV - KASPER CZE 03h17'08" "
33 126 10004563428 SCHULTING Peter VOLKERWESSELS CYCLINGTEA  NED 03h17'08" "
34 35 10082355206 * MACKELLAR Alastair ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH AUS 03h17'08" "
35 147 10008624593 TOUPALIK Adam ELKOV - KASPER CZE 03h17'09" 44"
36 37 10007211730 CATAFORD Alexander ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH CAN 03h17'09" "
37 122 10011140432 VAN SINTMAARTENSDIJK Daan VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEA  NED 03h17'09" "
38 185 10011150536 STOCEK Matus ATT INVESTMENTS SVK 03h17'11" 46"
39 14 10017114723 * RYAN Archie JUMBO-VISMA IRL 03h17'12" 47"
40 103 10007895376 JOYCE Colin HUMAN POWERED HEALTH USA 03h17'12" "
41 187 10023567344 * KASPAR Jan ATT INVESTMENTS CZE 03h17'12" "
42 25 10007518692 CONTI Valerio ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM ITA 03h17'13" 48"
43 174 10031967746 * DE CASSAN Davide CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD ITA 03h17'13" "
44 182 10047443690 JAKOUBEK Tomas ATT INVESTMENTS CZE 03h17'14" 49"
45 96 10041823350 GONZALEZ LOPEZ David CAJARURAL-SEGUROS RGA ESP 03h17'14" "
46 163 10011026860 BUDZINSKI Marcin HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI  POL 03h17'14" "
47 94 10007245476 LASTRA MARTINEZ Jonathan CAJARURAL-SEGUROS RGA ESP 03h17'15" 50"
48 134 10008689766 PER David ADRIA MOBIL SLO 03h17'15" "
49 144 10009488806 NEUMAN Dominik ELKOV - KASPER CZE 03h17'15" "
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115
117
32
166
152
183
184
165
64
92
43
93
157
86
17
114
193
51
171
132
62
54
167
87
107
113
205
112
135
154
164
66
12
84
176
95
22
186
131
136
71
151
44
195
34
172
33
143
41
75
206
53
76
73
82
181
67
155
173
133

10015833818
10011153162
10008199312
10008730283
10015920007
10009220438
10036208363
10009765254
10014704978
10008659050
10004611625
10009688967
10029787367
10029928928
10019759082
10009391503
10006547884
10015521701
10030607524
10017587902
10008816775
10023479135
10006061369
10007527786
10009382005
10042381506
10010184172
10048672459
10010969468
10030315716
10009883068
10005894752
10008653693
10029262355
10029878408
10101230089
10009816077
10091211508
10003261103
10017629025
10007659243
10009700889
10004841896
10058544635
10062005818
10031567319
10015606674
10015327903
10004572724
10003214724
10010661088
10003270500
10011230358
10004864532
10030859926
10009338656
10009333808
10030383818
10030120504
10015327293

CARRETERO Hector
LOPEZ CARAVACA Jordi
BARBIER Rudy
KACZMAREK Jakub
BELLERI Michael
SCHURAN Michal

* HEMING Mik&a
BROZYNA Piotr
LONARDI Giovanni
SCHLEGEL Michal
CANECKY Marek
CEPEDA Jefferson

* CIUCCARELLI Riccardo
* TOLIO Alex

* STAUNE-MITTET Johannes
CARBONI Giovanni
FORTIN Filippo

KASKO David

* ANDREAUS Marco

* GLIVAR Gal

DINA Marton

* KUBIS Lukas
STACHOWIAK Adam
TONELLI Alessandro
SWIRBUL Keegan
AGIRRE EGANA Jon
RUDYK Bartosz

* ARRIETA LIZARRAGA Igor
FINKST Tilen

* GALIMBERTI Lorenzo
BUDZINSKI Tomasz
ROSA Diego

HOFSTEDE Lennard

* PINARELLO Alessandro
* PETRELLI Gabriele
PIRA PARADA Yesid
GIDICH Yevgeniy
BARTA Tomas

KOREN Kristijan
HOCEVAR Kristjan
PLANET Charles
GAROSIO Andrea
KARAS Juraj

REIBIG Patrick

* GOLDSTEIN Edo

* SKERL Daniel
BERWICK Sebastian
BABOR Daniel

SAGAN Juraj

KUSZTOR Péter
HALLER Patrick

TYBOR Patrik

* RIDOLFO Filippo
LOZANO RIBA David

* PELLIZZARI Giulio
PETRUS Jiri

SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo
* GALIMBERTI Francesco
* DEBIASI Andrea

JARC Aljaz

EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH

HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI
BIESSE-CARRERA

ATT INVESTMENTS

ATT INVESTMENTS

HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA
SLOVAKIA NATIONAL

CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA
BIESSE-CARRERA

BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE®
JUMBO-VISMA

EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
MALOJA PUSHBIKERS

DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
CYCLING TEAM FRIULIASD
ADRIA MOBIL

EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI
BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE®
HUMAN POWERED HEALTH
EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
SANTIC-WIBATECH

EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
ADRIA MOBIL
BIESSE-CARRERA

HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
JUMBO-VISMA

BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE®
CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD
CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA
ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
ATT INVESTMENTS

ADRIA MOBIL

ADRIA MOBIL

TEAM NOVO NORDISK
BIESSE-CARRERA

SLOVAKIA NATIONAL

MALOJA PUSHBIKERS

ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH
CYCLING TEAM FRIULIASD
ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH
ELKOV - KASPER

SLOVAKIA NATIONAL

TEAM NOVO NORDISK
SANTIC-WIBATECH

DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
TEAM NOVO NORDISK

TEAM NOVO NORDISK
BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE®

ATT INVESTMENTS
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
BIESSE-CARRERA

CYCLING TEAM FRIULIASD
ADRIA MOBIL
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ESP
ESP
FRA
POL
ITA
CZE
GER
POL
ITA
CZE
SVK
ECU
ITA
ITA
NOR
ITA
ITA
SVK
ITA
SLO
HUN
SVK
POL
ITA
USA
ESP
POL
ESP
SLO
ITA
POL
ITA
NED
ITA
ITA
COL
KAZ
CZE
SLO
SLO
FRA
ITA
SVK
GER
ISR
ITA
AUS
CZE
SVK
HUN
GER
SVK
ITA
ESP
ITA
CZE
ESP
ITA
ITA
SLO

03h17'16" 51"
03h17'16" "
03h17'16" "
03h17'16" "
03h17'16" "
03h17'17" 52"
03h17'18" 53"
03h17'18" "
03h17'18" "
03h17'19" 54"
03h17'19" "
03h17'19" "
03h17'19" "
03h17'19" "
03h17'19" "
03h17'19" "
03h17'20" 55"
03h17'20" "
03h17'20" "
03h17'21" 56"
03h17'22" 57"
03h17'22" "
03h17'23" 58"
03h17'23" "
03h17'23" "
03h17'23" "
03h17'24" 59"
03h17'24" "
03h17'25" 01'00"
03h17'25" "
03h17'25" "
03h17'25" "
03h17'26" 01'01"
03h17'26" "
03h17'26" "
03h17'26" "
03h17'27" 01'02"
03h1727" "
03h1727" "
03h1727" "
03h17'27" "
03h17'27" "
03h17'28" 01'03"
03h17'28" "
03h17'28" "
03h17'28" "
03h17'28" "
03h17'28" "
03h17'28" "
03h17'29" 01'04"
03h17'29" "
03h17'29" "
03h17'29" "
03h17'30" 01'05"
03h17'32" 01'07"
03h17'32" "
03h17'32" "
03h17'33" 01'08"
03h17'33" "
03h17'34" 01'09"
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110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
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204
116
81
36
52
197
31
202
55
191
91
72
85
83
161
57
201
45
63
102
47
74
156
56
207
105
7
42
177
137
46
196
153
194

10015851400
10016233538
10015513920
10011042018
10005540195
10014477333
10015094089
10013842486
10046044163
10015141478
10005413085
10005660336
10009974614
10015827451
10010957445
10046046890
10015848770
10046017992
10011235008
10009771015
10015332044
10015809869
10030254280
10083124132
10015870392
10015093180
10007189195
10081178169
10029206680
10015332246
10046038204
10036175728
10030229325
10015768241

SZOSTKA Pawel
GARCIA PIERNA Carlos
COLNAGHI Luca
BEN MOSHE Yuval
HARING Martin

MEO Felix James
AGROTIS Alexandros
BRANDLMEIER Stefan
* LOHINSKY Filip
RUDYS Paul

NIEVE ITURRALDE Mikel
PERON Andrea
ZANONCELLO Enrico
MAZZUCCO Fabio
BANASZEK Norbert

* ROVDER Pavol
PROC Bartlomiej

* KOVAC Samuel
FORTUNATO Lorenzo
HECHT Gage

* BLASKO Matej
BRAND Sam

* MOTTA Alessandro

* TUKA Samuel
SONNLEITNER Jonas
STITES Tyler
HENTTALA Joonas

* HOZA Denis

* SANDRI Edoardo
CEMAZAR Nik

* LISKA Andrej

* BENZ-KUCH Max

* GOBBO Lorenzo
WEBER Philip

SANTIC-WIBATECH
EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE®
ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH
DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
MALOJA PUSHBIKERS
ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH
SANTIC-WIBATECH

DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
MALOJA PUSHBIKERS
CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA
TEAM NOVO NORDISK
BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE®
BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE®
HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI
DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
SANTIC-WIBATECH
SLOVAKIA NATIONAL
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
HUMAN POWERED HEALTH
SLOVAKIA NATIONAL

TEAM NOVO NORDISK
BIESSE-CARRERA

DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
SANTIC-WIBATECH

HUMAN POWERED HEALTH
TEAM NOVO NORDISK
SLOVAKIA NATIONAL
CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD
ADRIA MOBIL

SLOVAKIA NATIONAL
MALOJA PUSHBIKERS
BIESSE-CARRERA

MALOJA PUSHBIKERS
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POL
ESP
ITA
ISR
SVK
NZL
CYP
GER
SVK
GER
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
POL
SVK
POL
SVK
ITA
USA
SVK
GBR
ITA
SVK
GER
USA
FIN
SVK
ITA
SLO
SVK
GER
ITA
GER

03h17'35" 01'10"
03h17'35" "
03h17'36" o1'11"
03h17'36" "
03h17'37" 0112"
03h17'38" 01'13"
03h17'38" "
03h17'38" "
03h17'38" "
03h17'40" 01'15"
03h17'40" "
03h17'41" 01'16"
03h17'42" o117
03h17'43" 01'18"
03h17'43" "
03h17'43" "
03h17'44" 01'19"
03h17'44" "
03h17'45" 01'20"
03h17'48" 01'23"
03h17'48" "
03h17'49" 01'24"
03h17'49" "
03h17'51" 01'26"
03h17'52" o127
03h17'52" "
03h18'08" 01'43"
03h18'11" 01'46"
03h18'13" 01'48"
03h18'44" 02'19"
03h18'47" 02'22"
03h19'01" 02'36"
03h19'38" 03'13"
03h19'56" 03'31"
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SloVaguie
555,55
Date : 14/09/2022

CLASSEMENT PAR POINTS
POINTS CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : SLOVAK CYCLING FEDERATION

Epreuve - Race: Tour de Slovaquie 2022

Classement de I'étape - Stage classification

SAMORIN >TRNAVA

Classement général - General classification

Etape - Stage: 1

Rg Dos. Nom Prénom Nat. Equipe Pts Bon.
km 30.2 - SPRINT N°1 - SENEC

1 123 HAEST Jasper NED VWE 6 3"
2 163 BUDZINSKI Marcin POL MSP 4 2"
3 175 OLIVO Bryan ITA CTF 2 1"
4 185 STOCEK Mat(s SVK  ATT 1

km 83 - SPRINT N°2 - BOROVA

1 175 OLIVO Bryan ITA  CTF 6 3"
2 163 BUDZINSKI Marcin POL  MSP 4 2"
3 123 HAEST Jasper NED VWE 2 1"
4 137 CEMAZAR Nik SLO ADR 1

km 126.3 - SPRINT N°3 - JASLOVSKE BOHUNICE

1 185 STOCEK Mat(s SVK  ATT 6 3"
2 163 BUDZINSKI Marcin POL MSP 4 2"
3 175 OLIVO Bryan ITA  CTF 2 1"
4 123 HAEST Jasper NED VWE 1
Arrivée

1 4 VERNON Ethan GBR QST 20 10"
2 27 SYRITSA Gleb RUS AST 15 6"
3 64 LONARDI Giovanni ITA  EOK 12 4"
4 1 M@RK@V Michael DEN QST 10

5 186 BARTA Tomas CZE ATT 8

6 103 JOYCE Colin USA HPM 6

7 15 VAN BELLE Loe NED TJV 4

8 172 SKERL Daniel ITA  CTF 3

9 147 TOUPALIK Adam CZE EKA 2

10 193 FORTIN Filippo ITA  PBS 1

Copyright © R-Cycling - 2022 - retrouvez ces classements sur www.votrecourse.com

RE Bib  Latname Firstname vero T Pis

1 4 VERNON Ethan 10023821362 QST 20
2 27 SYRITSA Gleb 10034936653 AST 15
3 163 BUDZINSKI Marcin 10011026860 MSP 12
4 64 LONARDI Giovanni 10014704978 EOK 12
5 175  OLIVO Bryan 10030624702 CTF 10
6 1 MZRK@V Michael 10003308993 QST 10
7 123 HAEST Jasper 10015677002 VWE 9
8 186  BARTA Tomas 10091211508 ATT 8
9 185  STOCEK Matus 10011150536 ATT 7
10 103  JOYCE Colin 10007895376 HPM 6
11 15 VAN BELLE Loe 10023337170 TV 4
12 172 SKERL Daniel 10031567319 CTF 3
13 147  TOUPALIK Adam 10008624593 EKA 2
14 193 FORTIN Filippo 10006547884 PBS 1
15 137  CEMAZAR Nik 10015332246 ADR 1

PHILIPPON Nicolas - +33 6 12 15 61 03 (FRA) - VOJTASOVA Zuzana : +421 905 767 624 (ENG, SVK)
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Date : 14/09/2022

MEILLEUR GRIMPEUR

Organisateur - Organiser : SLOVAK CYCLING FEDERATION

Epreuve - Race: Tour de Slovaquie 2022

Classement de I'étape - Stage classification

\7aquie MOUNTAIN CLASSIFICATION
SAMORIN >TRNAVA

Classement général - General classification

Etape - Stage: 1

RK Blb Last namé Fist name Nat b Pts Bon | R e name Firstname vero S P
km 58 - MOUNTAIN N°1 (CAT 2) - CERVENY KAMEN 1 185 STOCEK Matus 10011150536 ATT 6
1 185 STOCEK Matds SVK ATT 6 2 67 SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo 10009333808 EOK 4
2 67  SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo ESP EOK 4 3 163 BUDZINSKI Marcin 10011026860 MSP 2
3 163 BUDZINSKI Marcin POL  MSP 2 4 123 HAEST Jasper 10015677002  VWE 1
4 123 HAEST Jasper NED VWE 1
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Date : 14/09/2022

Organisateur - Organiser :

Epreuve - Race :

Tour de Slovaquie 2022

SLOVAK CYCLING FEDERATION

BEST YOUNG GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
SAMORIN >TRNAVA

Etape - Stage: 1
Distance: 149.3 km

Rang Dos. NOM Pr(_’anom Equipe . Temps Ecart

Rank  Bib Last name First Name Team Time Gap
1 4 VERNON Ethan QUICK-STEP ALPHA VINYL TEAM 10023821362 03h16'25"
2 15 VAN BELLE Loe JUMBO-VISMA 10023337170 03h16'50" 25"
3 27 SYRITSAGleb ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10034936653 03h16'55" 30"
4 6  SVRCEK Martin QUICK-STEP ALPHA VINYL TEAM 10046034059 03h16'57" 32"
5 97 BALDERSTONE ROUMENS Abel CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA 10040511628 03h17'00" 35"
6 175 OLIVO Bryan CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD 10030624702 03h17'06" 41"
7 125 VAN SINTMAARTENSDIJK Roel VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM 10022718592 03h17'06" "
8 142 REHAFilip ELKOV - KASPER 10059238890 03h17'08" 43"
9 35 MACKELLAR Alastair ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10082355206 03h17'08" "
10 14 RYAN Archie JUMBO-VISMA 10017114723 03h17'12" 47"
11 187 KASPAR Jan ATT INVESTMENTS 10023567344 03h17'12"
12 174 DE CASSAN Davide CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD 10031967746 03h17'13" 48"
13 184 HEMING Mika ATT INVESTMENTS 10036208363 03h17'18" 53"
14 157 CIUCCARELLI Riccardo BIESSE-CARRERA 10029787367 03h17'19" 54"
15 86  TOLIO Alex BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE® 10029928928 03h17'19" "
16 17  STAUNE-MITTET Johannes JUMBO-VISMA 10019759082 03h17'19" "
17 171 ANDREAUS Marco CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD 10030607524 03h17'20" 55"
18 132 GLIVAR Gal ADRIA MOBIL 10017587902 03h17:21" 56"
19 54  KUBIS Lukas DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 10023479135 03h17'22" 57"
20 112 ARRIETA LIZARRAGA Igor EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 10048672459 03h17'24" 59"
21 154 GALIMBERTI Lorenzo BIESSE-CARRERA 10030315716 03h17'25" 01'00"
22 84  PINARELLO Alessandro BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE® 10029262355 03h17'26" o1ro1”
23 176 PETRELLI Gabriele CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD 10029878408 03h17'26" "
24 34 GOLDSTEIN Edo ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10062005818 03h17'28" 01'03"
25 172 SKERL Daniel CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD 10031567319 03h17'28"
26 76  RIDOLFO Filippo TEAM NOVO NORDISK 10011230358 03h17'29" 01'04"
27 82  PELLIZZARI Giulio BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE® 10030859926 03h17'32" oro7"
28 155 GALIMBERTI Francesco BIESSE-CARRERA 10030383818 03h17'33" 01'08"
29 173 DEBIASI Andrea CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD 10030120504 03h17'33" "
30 55  LOHINSKY Filip DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 10046044163 03h17'38" 01'13"
31 57 ROVDER Pavol DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 10046046890 03h17'43" 01'18"
32 45 KOVAC Samuel SLOVAKIA NATIONAL 10046017992 03h17'44" 0119"
33 47  BLASKO Matej SLOVAKIA NATIONAL 10015332044 03h17'48" 0123"
34 156 MOTTA Alessandro BIESSE-CARRERA 10030254280 03h17'49" 01'24"
35 56  TUKA Samuel DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 10083124132 03h17'51" 01'26"
36 42  HOZA Denis SLOVAKIA NATIONAL 10081178169 03h18'11" 01'46"
37 177 SANDRI Edoardo CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD 10029206680 03h18'13" 01'48"
38 46  LISKA Andrej SLOVAKIA NATIONAL 10046038204 03h18'47" 02'22"
39 196 BENZ-KUCH Max MALOJA PUSHBIKERS 10036175728 03h19'01" 02'36"
40 153 GOBBO Lorenzo BIESSE-CARRERA 10030229325 03h19'38" 03'13"
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1;)(;7‘%0%7"\ E CLASSEMENT PAR EQUIPE - TEAM CLASSIFICATION
d Slovenska

SloVaguie SAMORIN >TRNAVA EUCI
SISO
Date : 14/09/2022
Organisateur - Organiser :  SLOVAK CYCLING FEDERATION

Etape - Stage: 1

Epreuve - Race: Tour de Slovaquie 2022
Classement de I'étape - Stage classification Classement général - Général classification
Rg Equipe Temps Ecart Rg Equipe Temps Ecart
Rk Team Time Gap Rk Team Time Gap
1 QUICK-STEP ALPHA VINYL TEAM 09h27'06" 1 QUICK-STEP ALPHA VINYL TEAM 09h50'07"
4-1-5
2 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 09h27'06" 2  JUMBO-VISMA 09h50'50" 43"
32-34-36
3 ELKOV - KASPER 09h27'06" 3 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 09h51'00" 53"
147 - 143 - 144
4 HUMAN POWERED HEALTH 09h27'06" 4 VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM 09h51'01" 54"
103 - 101 - 104
5 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 09h27'06" 5 ELKOV - KASPER 09h51'04" 57"
27-24-21
6 SANTIC-WIBATECH 09h27'06" 6 HUMAN POWERED HEALTH 09h51'17" 01'10"
204 - 201 - 206
7 EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 09h27'06" 7 CAJARURAL-SEGUROS RGA 09h51'29" 01'22"
64 - 61 - 65
8 ATTINVESTMENTS 09h27'06" 8 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 09h51'33" 01'26"
186 - 184 - 181
9 ADRIAMOBIL 09h27'06" 9 EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 09h51'33" 01'26"
135-134-133
10 CYCLING TEAM FRIULIASD 09h27'06" 10 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 09h51'39" 01'32"
172 -171-175
11 BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE® 09h27'06" 11 ATT INVESTMENTS 09h51'40" 01'33"
81-85-83
12 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 09h27'06" 12 CYCLING TEAM FRIULIASD 09h51'44" 01'37"
114 -113-111
13 CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA 09h27'06" 13 MALOJA PUSHBIKERS 09h51'47" 01'40"
96 - 94 - 97
14 VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM 09h27'06" 14 ADRIA MOBIL 09h51'52" 01'45"
122 -125-124
15 JUMBO-VISMA 09h27'06" 15 HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 09h51'54" 01'47"
15-16-14
16 HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 09h27'06" 16 BIESSE-CARRERA 09h52'00" 01'53"
161 - 164 - 165
17 DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 09h27'06" 17 SLOVAKIA NATIONAL 09h52'04" 01'57"
57 -54 - 52
18 TEAM NOVO NORDISK 09h27'06" 18 BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE® 09h52'08" 02'01"
72-75-71
19 MALOJA PUSHBIKERS 09h27'06" 19 DUKLABANSKABYSTRICA 09h52'11" 02'04"
193 -192 - 197
20 SLOVAKIA NATIONAL 09h27'06" 20 TEAM NOVO NORDISK 09h52'25" 02'18"
47 - 44 - 45
21 BIESSE-CARRERA 09h27'06" 21 SANTIC-WIBATECH 09h52'28" 02'21"
156 - 155 - 152
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ORDRE DES VOITURES POUR L'ETAPE N° 2

CONVOY ORDER FOR STAGE 2
HLOHOVEC > BANSKA STIAVNICA

Date : 15/09/2022

Organisateur - Organiseur : SLOVAK CYCLING FEDERATION
Epreuve - Race: Tour de Slovaquie 2022
Rang Equipe
Rank Team
1  QUICK-STEP ALPHA VINYL TEAM
2 JUMBO-VISMA
3 ELKOV - KASPER
4  VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM
5  ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
6  MALOJA PUSHBIKERS
7  CAJARURAL-SEGUROS RGA
8  HUMAN POWERED HEALTH
9  EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
10  CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD
11  EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
12 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH
13 ATT INVESTMENTS
14  HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI
15  ADRIA MOBIL
16  BIESSE-CARRERA
17 SLOVAKIA NATIONAL
18  BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE
19  DUKLABANSKABYSTRICA
20  SANTIC-WIBATECH
21  TEAM NOVO NORDISK
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Slovaguie Slovaguie
Ll The 66th TOUR OF SLOVAKIA gt

Communique of the Commissaires panel

Communique N°2
Stage 1 : SAMORIN >TRNAVA

Art. 2.6.027

Due to mechanical problem in the last 3km, rider 132 was accredited the time of
the peloton : 03h09°02’

Medical report : riders 153, 172 were given a medical treatment during the race
by the race doctor.

In the third stage (16.9.), the mountain climb on 142.3th km - Dobsinsky
kopec was by mistake marked as cat. 3 climb in the bulletin. The correct
Is cat. 1.

The Jury of the Commissaires
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Communique of the organization

Transport update for Stage 2 :

Due to traffic restrictions, bridge from highway D1 to
Hlohovec is closed. Please use EXIT Nitra instead,
direction Sered/Hlohovec or use online google maps.
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Team Presentation Times for the Stage 2

STAGE 2 : HLOHOVEC > BANSKA STIAVNICA

11:35 SANTIC-WIBATECH

11:37 TEAM NOVO NORDISK

11:39 DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
11:41 BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE®

11:43 SLOVAKIA NATIONAL

11:45 BIESSE-CARRERA

11:47 HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI
11:49 ADRIA MOBIL

11:51 MALOJA PUSHBIKERS

11:53 CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD
11:55 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA

11:57 EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
12:00 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH

12:03 CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA
12:06 HUMAN POWERED HEALTH
12:09 ELKOV - KASPER

12:12 VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM
12:15 JUMBO-VISMA

12:20 ATT INVESTMENTS

12:25 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
12:30 QUICK-STEP ALPHA VINYL TEAM



https://www.procyclingstats.com/race/tour-of-turkey/2021/stage-1
https://www.procyclingstats.com/race/tour-of-turkey/2021/stage-1
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Tour de Slovaquie 2022

Etape - Stage: 2

GRILLE -

GRID

Du 13/09/22 au 17/09/22

SLOVAK CYCLING FEDERATION

4

_ 1 2 3 5 6 7
QUICK STEP ALPHA M@RK@V Michael CERNY Josef KNOX James 1;rVeIEr1R(;\‘30hT6I?2tg'?(gO STYBAR Zdenek * SVRCEK Martin VANSEVENANT Mauri
VINYL TEAM 3eme a 25"(26 cent.) | 2eme a 17"(23 cent.) | 25eme a 41"(68 cent.) cent) 7eme a 30"(31 cent.) | 10eme a 32"(27 cent.) | 18eme a 39"(12 cent.)

HOFSTEDE Lennard 13 14 15 16 + STAUNE MITTET
JUMBO-VISMA 1 82eme 4 0101(24 LEEMREIZE Gijs * RYAN Archie * VAN BELLE Loe BOUWMAN Koen Johannes
27eme a 42"(07 cent.) | 39eme a 47"(44 cent.) | 4eme a 25"(34 cent.) | 14eme a 36"(96 cent.) ~ EAn
cent.) 64eme a 54"(66 cent.)
22
21 . 23 24 25 26 27
ASTANA DE BOD Stefan S%L?T"gg \(;iy(?ze"?gs GRUZDEV Dmitriy | MARTINELLI Davide CONTI Valerio CHZHAN Igor * SYRITSA Gleb
QAZAQSTAN TEAM 9eme a 31"(56 cent.) cent) 26eme a 41"(83 cent.) | 16eme a 38"(72 cent.) | 42eme a 48"(15 cent.) | 20eme a 40"(51 cent.) | 8eme a 30"(44 cent.)
31 33 34 36
_ 32 ) 35 37
ISRAEL - PREMIER AGROTIS Alexandros | gpeiec o, | BERWICK Sebastian | * GOLDSTEINEA0 |, \1a e VAR Alastair | BENMOSHE Ywval | e opiln e

TECH

116eme a 01'13"(57

52eme a 51"(24 cent.)

96eme a 01'03"(82

94eme a 01'03"(35

34eme a 43"(38 cent.)

113eme a 01'11"(79

36eme a 44"(17 cent.)

cent.) cent.) cent.) cent.)
41 42 43 44 45 46 47
SAGAN Juraj * HOZA Denis 0 KARAS Juraj * KOVAC Samuel * LISKA Andrej * BLASKO Matej
SLOVAKIANATIONAL | ggemea 0103"(94 | 137eme a0146"(87 | . CANECKY Marek 92eme 4 01'03"(06 | 127eme &01'19"(72 | 140eme a 02'22"(68 | 130eme a 01'23"(99
60eme a 54"(23 cent.)
cent.) cent.) cent.) cent.) cent.) cent.)
52 53 55 56 57
DUKLA BANSKA KASK?; David HARING Martin TYBOR Patrik R KUBISS4Luké§ * LOHINSKY Filip * TUKA Samuel * ROVDER Pavol
BYSTR|CA 67eme a 55"(74 cent.) 114eme a 01'12"(53 101leme a 01'04"(54 71eme a 57"(88 cent.) 118eme a 01'13"(73 133eme a 01'26"(74 125eme a 01'18"(96
. cent.) cent.) . cent.) cent.) cent.)
63 66 67 )
EOLO-KOMETA BAISGIZ:)Lavide DINAer\iérton FORTUNATO Lorenzo LONARD6|4Giovanni RIVI Seasmuele ROSA Diego SEVILLALOPEZ Diego
CYCLING TEAM > v st 128eme & 01'20"(07 A L oan 8leme & 01'00"(91 Pablo
3leme a 43"(13 cent.) | 70eme & 57"(72 cent.) cent) 58eme a 53"(84 cent.) | 17eme a 38"(87 cent.) cent) 106eme a 01'07"(35
i i At)
cent)
71 72 73 74 75 76 77
TEAM NOVO PLANET Charles PERON Andrea | LOZANO RIBA David BRAND Sam KUSZTOR Péter * RIDOLFO Filippo HENTTALA Joonas
NoRD'SK 90eme a 01'02"(30 121eme 4 01'16"(79 | 103eme a 01'05"(79 131eme a 01'24"(84 99%eme a 01'04"(03 102eme a 01'04"(83 136eme a 01'43"(77
cent.) cent.) cent.) cent.) cent.) cent.) cent.)
81 82 83 Lo 84 85 86 o7
BARDIANI CSF COLNAGHI Luca * PELLIZZARI Giulio | MAZZUCCO Fabio ;’I'NAREl'j—'—O ZANONCELLO Enrico “TOLIO Alex TONELLI Alessandro
* 112eme a 01'11"(65 104eme a 01'07"(00 | 123eme & 01'18"(42 essandro 122eme a 01'17"(65 S oA Y Ean
FAIZANE cent) ( cent) ( cent) ( 83eme & 01'01"(45 cent) ( 63eme a 54"(63 cent.) | 73eme & 58"(06 cent.)
nt )
cent)
91 94 95 96 97
CAJA NIEVE ITURRALDE 92 93 LASTRAMARTINEZ | PIRAPARADAYesid | GONZALEZ LOPEZ | *BALDERSTONE
RURAL-SEGUROS Mikel Sg’ecm"'e"éE(;E.L(o'\g'Ezi't ) EPED éj.?g‘; cent) Jonathan 85eme & 01'01"(74 David ROUMENS Abel
RGA 120eme & ?} 15"(45 ’ | 47eme & 50"(57 cent.) cent.) 45eme & 49"(75 cent.) | 12eme a 35"(32 cent.)
ent:)
102 105 106
HUMAN POWERED 101 HECHT Gage 108 104 STITES Tyler CHRETIEN 107
COTE Pier Andre 129eme 4 0123'(98 JOYCE Colin ZUKOWSKY Nickolas 135eme & 0127"(56 Charles-Etienne SWIRBUL Keegan
HEALTH 22eme a 41"(33 cent.) 40eme a 47"(64 cent.) | 30eme a 43"(11 cent.) X ~an 74eme a 58"(22 cent.)
cent.) cent.) 15eme a 38"(33 cent.)
112 116 117
111 . 113 114 115
QIR0 KERN RUIZ SEDANO thon_|“ARRIETALIZARRAGA sGippe EGARA Jon | CARBONI Giovani | CARRETERO Hector CARCIAPIERNA Garos| LOPEZ CARAVACA
28eme a 42"(67 cent.) 77eme & 59"(62 cent.) 75eme a 58"(52 cent.) | 65eme a 54"(82 cent.) | 50eme a 51"(01 cent.) cent) 51eme & 51"(06 cent.)
122 123 124 A 126 127
* VAN
VOLKERWESSELS SINTMAARTENSDIJK HAEST Jasper LEMMEN Bart SINTMAARTENSDIJK SCHULTING Peter ZIJLAARD Maikel
CYCLING TEAM Daan 2leme a 40"(75 cent.)| 13eme a 36"(58 cent.) Roel 33eme a 43"(26 cent.) | 6eme a 29"(18 cent.)
2 3 AAYAT + ) 24 S A1'(CC + )
37erme-a-44"(41 cent 4eme2-41"(55-cent)
131 133 135 136 137
- 132 s 134 & y - 5 "
KOREN Kristijan JARC Aljaz . FINKST Tilen HOCEVAR Kristjan CEMAZAR Nik
ADRIA MOBIL 5 01'02" * GLIVAR Gal S 01'09" PER David > 01'00" s 0109 009"
88eme a 01'02"(20 69eme & 56"(19 cent.) 109eme a 01'09"(31 48eme & 50(78 cent.) 78eme a 01'00"(65 89eme a 01'02"(26 139eme a 02'19"(48
cent.) cent.) cent.) cent.) cent.)
. 141 142 BABOlésl‘Daniel 144 145 . 146 147
ELKOV - KASPER BARTA Jan * REHA Filip 97eme 4 0103"(84 NEUMAN Dominik OTRUBA Jakub ZAHALKA Matej TOUPALIK Adam
19eme a 39"(52 cent.) | 32eme a 43"(17 cent.) cent) 49eme a 50"(84 cent.) | 5eme a 28"(58 cent.) | 29eme a 42"(75 cent.) | 35eme a 44"(13 cent.)
151 153 154 155 156 157
BIESSE-CARRERA GAROSIO Andrea BELLE%QSIZMichaeI * GOBBO Lorenzo  |* GALIMBERTI Lorenzo| ~ * GALIMBERTI * MOTTA Alessandro * CIUCCARELLI
9leme a 01'02"(39 54eme a 51"(85 cent.) 142eme a 03'13"(48 79eme a 01'00"(69 Frar]cesfm . 132eme a 01'24"(95 Riccardo
cent.) : cent.) cent.) 107eme & 0} 08"(18 cent.) 62eme a 54"(58 cent.)
eent)
HRE MAZOWSZE | manaszex nomert 163 | GUpzINSKI Tomasz s 166 167
124eme 4 01'18"(74 162 BUDZINSKI Marcin 80eme & 01'00"(88 BROZYNA Piotr KACZMAREK Jakub STACHOWIAK Adam
SERCE POLSKI cent) 46eme a 49"(92 cent.) cent) 57eme a 53"(40 cent.) | 53eme a 51"(65 cent.) | 72eme a 58"(00 cent.)
171 172 173 174 175 176 177

CYCLING TEAM

* ANDREAUS Marco

* SKERL Daniel

* DEBIASI Andrea

* DE CASSAN Davide

* OLIVO Bryan

* PETRELLI Gabriele

* SANDRI Edoardo

FRIULI ASD 68eme & 55"(97 cent.) 95eme a 01'03"(37 108eme a 01'08"(53 43eme 4 48"(53 cent.) | 23eme & 41"(50 cent.) 84eme a 01'01"(56 138eme a 01'48"(43
. cent.) cent.) B i cent.) cent.)
181 186
- 182 183 184 185 A - 187
ATT INVESTMENTS . 05552';”()31 ,f)'.’,'.,(o 4 | JAKOUBEK Tomas | SCHURAN wichal * HEMING Mika STOCEK Matds 87§Q§2AOI%’2.?(36 * KASPAR Jan
cent) 44eme a 49"(58 cent.)| 55eme a 52"(89 cent.) | 56eme a 53"(06 cent.) | 38eme a 46"(06 cent.) cent) 41eme a 47"(93 cent.)
191 194 195 196 197
MALOJA RUDYS Paul BERTAS 20 Liam FORTIN Eiliono WEBER Philip REIRIG Patrick *BENZ-KUCH Max | MEO Felix James
PUSHBIKERS 119eme a 01'15"(41 11eme & 34"(58 cent.)| 66eme a 55"(7fgent ) 143eme a 03'31"(68 93eme a 01'03"(23 141eme a 02'36"(36 115eme a 01'13"(28
cent.) i ’ cent.) cent.) cent.) cent.)
201 202 204 205 206 207
PROC Bartlomiej BRANDLMEIER Stefan] SZOSTKA Pawel HALLER Patrick SONNLEITNER Jonas
SANTIC-WIBATECH 126eme 2 01'19"(32 | 117eme & 01'13"(64 2es 110eme & 01'10"(48 | ¢ eF:Tl‘JeDg gﬁg;"fgm )| 100eme 201'04"(14 | 134eme 4 01'27"(44
cent.) cent.) cent.) i cent.) cent.)
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